
PROHIBITION_RATES 

Total number of Encounters and Prohibitions for GB and NI dated from 01st Apr 2007 to 31 Mar 2010. 

Financial_Year COUNTRY NAME ENCOUNTERS 
MECHANICAL 

PROHIBITIONS 

MECHANICAL 
PROHIBITION 

RATE 
DRIVERS HOURS 

DRIVERS HOURS 
PROHIBITION RATE 

VEHICLES 
WEIGHED 

WEIGHING 
PROHIBITIONS 

WEIGHING 
PROHIBITION RATE 

2007/08 Great Britain 133901 18785 14.03% 6966 5.20% 18159 4160 22.91% 
2007/08 Northern Ireland 4563 960 21.04% 605 13.26% 912 227 24.89% 
2008/09 Great Britain 150508 20028 13.31% 8457 5.62% 17407 4091 23.50% 
2008/09 Northern Ireland 8533 1551 18.18% 984 11.53% 1516 293 19.33% 
2009/10 Great Britain 172337 21988 12.76% 8238 4.78% 13315 3793 28.49% 
2009/10 Northern Ireland 13916 2022 14.53% 1295 9.31% 1312 274 20.88% 

Volume of Fixed penalties for HGV and Trailers dated from 29th May 2009 to 31 Mar 2010. 

Penalty Notice British Foreign NI Grand Total 
BFPN01 - UK Resident Driver 
FDEN01 - Court Deposit 
FFPN01 - NON UK Resident Driver 

5878 
8 

167 

725 
189 

19530 

627 
6 

280 

7230 
203 

19977 
Grand Total 6053 20444 913 27410 
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