## PROHIBITION\_RATES

Total number of Encounters and Prohibitions for GB and NI dated from 01st Apr 2007 to 31 Mar 2010.

Financial_Year	COUNTRY NAME	ENCOUNTERS	MECHANICAL PROHIBITIONS	MECHANICAL PROHIBITION RATE	DRIVERS HOURS	DRIVERS HOURS PROHIBITION RATE	VEHICLES WEIGHED		WEIGHING PROHIBITION RATE
2007/08	Great Britain	133901	18785	14.03%	6966	5.20%	18159	4160	22.91%
2007/08	Northern Ireland	4563	960	21.04%	605	13.26%	912	227	24.89%
2008/09	Great Britain	150508	20028	13.31%	8457	5.62%	17407	4091	23.50%
2008/09	Northern Ireland	8533	1551	18.18%	984	11.53%	1516	293	19.33%
2009/10	Great Britain	172337	21988	12.76%	8238	4.78%	13315	3793	28.49%
2009/10	Northern Ireland	13916	2022	14.53%	1295	9.31%	1312	274	20.88%

Volume of Fixed penalties for HGV and Trailers dated from 29th May 2009 to 31 Mar 2010.

Penalty Notice	British	Foreign	NI	Grand Total
BFPN01 - UK Resident Driver	5878	725	627	7230
FDEN01 - Court Deposit	8	189	6	203
FFPN01 - NON UK Resident Driver	167	19530	280	19977
Grand Total	6053	20444	913	27410